Ericsson Internal
PRODUCT SPECIFICATION 1 (4)
Prepared (also subject responsible if other) No.
SEC/S Kevin Zhou 1/1301-BMR 453
Approved Checked Date Rev Reference
SEC/S Kevin Zhou  2010-03-09 F
Key Features
• Industry standard Quarter-brick

Approved Checked Date Rev Reference
SEC/S Kevin Zhou  2010-03-09 F
Ordering Information
Product program Output
BMR4530000/002 9 V / 33 A, 297 W
BMR4530000/001 12 V / 33 A, 396 W
Product number and Packaging
BMR453 n1 n2 n3 n4 / n5  n6 n7 n8
Mechanical pin
option x    /
Mechanical
option  x   /
Hardware option    x x /
Configuration file     / x x x x
Optional Designation Description
n1
n2
n3 n4
n5 n6 n7
n8 (optional)
Packaging
0 = Standard pin length 5.33 mm
2 = Lead length 3.69 mm (cut)
3 = Lead length 4.57 mm (cut)
4 = Lead length 2.79 mm (cut)
5 = Lead length 2.79 mm
      stand off 6.7 mm
0 = Open frame
1 = Baseplate
2 = Baseplate with GND-pin
00 = 8.1-13.2Vout With digital interface
01 = 8.1-13.2Vout Without digital interface
001 = 12 V Standard configuration
002 = 9 V Standard configuration
xxx = Application Specific Configuration
M = Master Configuration
S = Slave Configuration
20 converters/tray/box PE foam dissipative
Example:  Product number BMR4532000/002 equals an Through hole mount
lead length 3.69 mm (cut), open frame, digital interface with 9 V standard
configuration variant.
For application specific configurations contact your local Ericsson Power
Modules sales representative.
General Information
Reliability
The Mean Time Between Failure (MTBF) is calculated at
full output power and an operating ambient temperature
(TA) of +40°C, which is a typical condition in Information
and Communication Technology (ICT) equipment. Different
methods could be used to calculate the predicted MTBF
and failure rate which may give different results.
Ericsson Power Modules currently uses Telcordia SR332.
Predicted MTBF for the series is:
- 1.1 million hours according to Telcordia SR332,
        issue 1, Black box technique.
Telcordia SR332 is a commonly used standard method